Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

2023 - K21/22 Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Paul Horton

Richard Sadlier
Matt Morris
Mark Spruce

Andrew Tomlinson
Jon Hart

Michael Dobson

Sam Palmer
Ashley Goodman

Mohammed Sheikh

Number
6

4

Time
00:50:55.0

00:52:21.0

00:53:03.0

00:53:41.0

00:55:06.0

00:56:55.0

00:57:17.0

00:57:53.0

01:07:47.0

01:08:18.0

Speed

24.32 mph
39.15 kph

23.66 mph
38.07 kph

23.34 mph
37.57 kph

23.07 mph
37.13 kph

22.48 mph
36.17 kph

21.76 mph
35.02 kph

21.62 mph
34.80 kph

21.39 mph
34.43 kph

18.27 mph
29.41 kph

18.13 mph
29.18 kph

Club
WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WRCC

WMPCC

WWCC

BCT

BCT

WWCC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

2023 - K21/22 Club Club Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Paul Horton

Richard Sadlier
Matt Morris
Mark Spruce

Michael Dobson

Mohammed Sheikh

Number
6

4

Time
00:50:55.0

00:52:21.0

00:53:03.0

00:53:41.0

00:57:17.0

01:08:18.0

Speed

24.32 mph
39.15 kph

23.66 mph
38.07 kph

23.34 mph
37.57 kph

23.07 mph
37.13 kph

21.62 mph
34.80 kph

18.13 mph
29.18 kph

League Points
50

48
46
44
42

40



2023 - K21/22 Club Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Number Time Speed Average Time Handicap
Time
Tst Michael Dobson 2 00:57:17. 21.62 mph 01:00:52.0 00:47:20.0
0 34.80 kph
2nd Mark Spruce 9 00:53:41. 23.07 mph 00:53:27.0 00:51:09.0
0 37.13 kph
3rd Richard Sadlier 4 00:52:21. 23.66 mph 00:51:28.0 00:51:48.0
0 38.07 kph
4th Mohammed Sheikh 1 01:08:18. 18.13 mph 01:06:39.0 00:52:34.0

0 29.18 kph



Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Rider

Richard
Sadlier

Mark Spruce
Matt Morris

Michael
Dobson

Mohammed
Sheikh

2023 - K21/22 Club Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Number

Time

00:52:21.0

00:53:41.0

00:53:03.0

00:57:17.0

01:08:18.0

VTTA
Standard
Time
00:56:08.3
00:56:30.5
00:55:46.1
00:57:35.1

00:56:30.5

Plus Time

00:03:47.3

00:02:49.5

00:02:43.1

00:00:18.1

-00:11:47.4

23.66 mph
38.07 kph

23.07 mph
37.13 kph

23.34 mph
37.57 kph

21.62 mph
34.80 kph

18.13 mph
29.18 kph

WWwCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC



2023 - K21/22 Club Club League Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Richard Sadlier Men 3 104
Tst Matt Morris Men 3 104
3rd Mark Spruce Men 3 97
4th Paul Horton Men 2 80
5th Michael Dobson Men 2 66
6th Mohammed Sheikh Men 2 62
7th Ethan Gratenby Men 2 54
8th Dave Clarkson Men 2 48
9th Sebastian Bacon Men 1 28
10th Tomos Price Men 1 26
11th Rhys Everall Men 1 21



2023 - K21/22 Club Club League Handicap Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider st 2nd 3rd
Tst Michael Dobson 2 0 0
2nd Dave Clarkson 1 1 0
3rd Mark Spruce 0 2 1
4th Richard Sadlier 0 0 2



2023 - K21/22 Club Club League Veteran Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider st 2nd 3rd
Tst Richard Sadlier 2 0 1
2nd Matt Morris 1 1 1
3rd Mark Spruce 0 1 1
4th Michael Dobson 0 1 0



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

{[o[=¢
Matt Morris

Jon Hart
Sam Palmer

Ashley Goodman

Number
7

10

Time
00:53:03.0

00:56:55.0

00:57:53.0

01:07:47.0

Speed

23.34 mph
37.57 kph

21.76 mph
35.02 kph

21.39 mph
34.43 kph

18.27 mph
29.41 kph

Club
WWCC

WMPCC

BCT

BCT



2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club Club League Results
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Matt Morris Men 3 110
2nd Ethan Gratenby Men 2 57
3rd Dave Clarkson Men 2 54
4th Sebastian Bacon Men 1 29
5th Richard Sadlier Men 1 27
6th Rhys Everall Men 1 25



2023 - K21/22 Club Event Report
Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all that took part in tonight's hilly TT. The temperature was perfect for racing but a strong breeze on the
trip to the finish made it hard work. Well done to Paul Horton for the overall win. It was good to see some new faces
at the event.

Next week’s TT takes place on the K21/10b Shifnal Couse and is being hosted by WRCC.

Full results will be available on our website in due course.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 70.4% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1030.1Tmb
Humidity: 65.08%

Temperature:
149 °C 40.28 °F

Wind:
17.5 kph 10.87 mph
Gusts:
0 kph 0 mph
NE

Rain:
0 mm O inches



