2023 - K21/22 Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Paul Horton	6	00:50:55.0	24.32 mph 39.15 kph	WWCC
2nd	Richard Sadlier	4	00:52:21.0	23.66 mph 38.07 kph	WWCC
3rd	Matt Morris	7	00:53:03.0	23.34 mph 37.57 kph	WWCC
4th	Mark Spruce	9	00:53:41.0	23.07 mph 37.13 kph	WWCC
5th	Andrew Tomlinson	5	00:55:06.0	22.48 mph 36.17 kph	WRCC
6th	Jon Hart	3	00:56:55.0	21.76 mph 35.02 kph	WMPCC
7th	Michael Dobson	2	00:57:17.0	21.62 mph 34.80 kph	WWCC
8th	Sam Palmer	10	00:57:53.0	21.39 mph 34.43 kph	ВСТ
9th	Ashley Goodman	8	01:07:47.0	18.27 mph 29.41 kph	ВСТ
10th	Mohammed Sheikh	1	01:08:18.0	18.13 mph 29.18 kph	WWCC

2023 - K21/22 Club Club Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Paul Horton	6	00:50:55.0	24.32 mph 39.15 kph	50
2nd	Richard Sadlier	4	00:52:21.0	23.66 mph 38.07 kph	48
3rd	Matt Morris	7	00:53:03.0	23.34 mph 37.57 kph	46
4th	Mark Spruce	9	00:53:41.0	23.07 mph 37.13 kph	44
5th	Michael Dobson	2	00:57:17.0	21.62 mph 34.80 kph	42
6th	Mohammed Sheikh	1	01:08:18.0	18.13 mph 29.18 kph	40

2023 - K21/22 Club Club Handicap Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Average Time	Handicap Time
1st	Michael Dobson	2	00:57:17. 0	21.62 mph 34.80 kph	01:00:52.0	00:47:20.0
2nd	Mark Spruce	9	00:53:41. 0	23.07 mph 37.13 kph	00:53:27.0	00:51:09.0
3rd	Richard Sadlier	4	00:52:21. 0	23.66 mph 38.07 kph	00:51:28.0	00:51:48.0
4th	Mohammed Sheikh	1	01:08:18. 0	18.13 mph 29.18 kph	01:06:39.0	00:52:34.0

2023 - K21/22 Club Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	VTTA Standard Time	Plus Time	Speed	Club
1st	Richard Sadlier	4	00:52:21.0	00:56:08.3	00:03:47.3	23.66 mph 38.07 kph	WWCC
2nd	Mark Spruce	9	00:53:41.0	00:56:30.5	00:02:49.5	23.07 mph 37.13 kph	WWCC
3rd	Matt Morris	7	00:53:03.0	00:55:46.1	00:02:43.1	23.34 mph 37.57 kph	WWCC
4th	Michael Dobson	2	00:57:17.0	00:57:35.1	00:00:18.1	21.62 mph 34.80 kph	WWCC
5th	Mohammed Sheikh	1	01:08:18.0	00:56:30.5	-00:11:47.4	18.13 mph 29.18 kph	WWCC

2023 - K21/22 Club Club League Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Richard Sadlier	Men	3	104
1st	Matt Morris	Men	3	104
3rd	Mark Spruce	Men	3	97
4th	Paul Horton	Men	2	80
5th	Michael Dobson	Men	2	66
6th	Mohammed Sheikh	Men	2	62
7th	Ethan Gratenby	Men	2	54
8th	Dave Clarkson	Men	2	48
9th	Sebastian Bacon	Men	1	28
10th	Tomos Price	Men	1	26
11th	Rhys Everall	Men	1	21

2023 - K21/22 Club Club League Handicap Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Michael Dobson	2	0	0
2nd	Dave Clarkson	1	1	0
3rd	Mark Spruce	0	2	1
4th	Richard Sadlier	0	0	2

2023 - K21/22 Club Club League Veteran Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Richard Sadlier	2	0	1
2nd	Matt Morris	1	1	1
3rd	Mark Spruce	0	1	1
4th	Michael Dobson	0	1	0

2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Matt Morris	7	00:53:03.0	23.34 mph 37.57 kph	WWCC
2nd	Jon Hart	3	00:56:55.0	21.76 mph 35.02 kph	WMPCC
3rd	Sam Palmer	10	00:57:53.0	21.39 mph 34.43 kph	ВСТ
4th	Ashley Goodman	8	01:07:47.0	18.27 mph 29.41 kph	BCT

2023 Road Bikes - K21/22 Club Club League Results Tuesday 30th May 2023

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Matt Morris	Men	3	110
2nd	Ethan Gratenby	Men	2	57
3rd	Dave Clarkson	Men	2	54
4th	Sebastian Bacon	Men	1	29
5th	Richard Sadlier	Men	1	27
6th	Rhys Everall	Men	1	25

2023 - K21/22 Club Event Report Tuesday 30th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all that took part in tonight's hilly TT. The temperature was perfect for racing but a strong breeze on the trip to the finish made it hard work. Well done to Paul Horton for the overall win. It was good to see some new faces at the event.

Next week's TT takes place on the K21/10b Shifnal Couse and is being hosted by WRCC. Full results will be available on our website in due course.

Weather

Partially cloudy, 70.4% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1030.1mb Humidity: 65.08%

Temperature: 14.9 °C 40.28 °F

Wind: 17.5 kph 10.87 mph Gusts: 0 kph 0 mph NE

Rain: 0 mm 0 inches